= AT&T

AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions

Alabama PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office January - June 2023 Contributions

Ivey, Kay

Arizona PAC

State Candidates

Governor $10,000

No activity in TH 2023

Arkansas PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office January - June 2023 Contributions

No activity in TH 2023

California PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office January - June 2023 Contributions

Cohen, Malia
Gipson, Mike
Rubio, Blanca

Rubio, Susan

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups

Candidate Office January - June 2023 Contributions
Controller $1,500
State House $4,551
State House $2,420
State Senate $2,420

January - June 2023 Contributions

No activity in TH 2023

Political Action Committees (PACs)

January - June 2023 Contributions

Alice B. Toklas LGBTQ Democratic Club PAC $2,000
Bay Area Legislative Leaders PAC $5,000
CA Problem Solvers Action Fund $5,288
California Chamber Of Commerce Political Action Committee, aka ChamberPAC $5,000
Harvey Milk LGBTQ Democratic Club Political Action Fund; The $1,000
Sacramento Metropolitan Chamber PAC $2,500
Women in Power $4,867
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)

Colorado PAC
State Candidates Candidate Office January - June 2023 Contributions
Bergan, Francoise Local $400
Gardener, Curtis Local $400

Political Action Committees (PACs) January - June 2023 Contributions
No activity in TH 2023

Connecticut PAC
State Candidates Candidate Office January - June 2023 Contributions
Fonfara, John Mayor $1,000
Rilling, Harry Mayor $1,000
Stewart, Erin Mayor $1,000

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups January - June 2023 Contributions
No activity in TH 2023

Political Action Committees (PACs) January - June 2023 Contributions
Connecticut Majority Team PAC $2,000

Florida PAC

State Candidates Candidate Office January - June 2023 Contributions
Alvarez, Daniel State House $1,000
Barnaby, Webster State House $1,000
Botana, Adam State House $1,000
Busatta Cabrera, Demi State House $1,000
Chamberlin, Ryan State House $1,000
Daley, Dan State House $1,000
Davis, Tracie State Senate $1,000
Fabricio, Tom State House $1,000
Fernandez-Barquin, Juan State House $1,000
Fischer, Jason Property Appraiser $1,000
Leek, Tom State Senate $1,000
McClain, Stan State Senate $1,000
Persons-Mulicka, Jenna State House $1,000
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)
Florida PAC (continued)

State Candidates Candidate Office January - June 2023 Contributions
Salzman, Michelle State House $1,000
Stone, Charlie State House $1,000
Yarkosky, Taylor State House $1,000

Political Action Committees (PACs)
BusinessForce, PC $500

January - June 2023 Contributions

Georgia PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions

Albers, John State Senate $1,500
Bentley, Patty State House $1,000
Blackmon, Shaw State House $2,300
Burchett, James State House $3,000
Burns, Jon State House $3,300
Efstration, Chuck State House $3,300
Ehrhart, Ginny State House $1,000
Gaines, Houston State House $2,000
Goodman, Russ State Senate $1,000
Houston, Penny State House $2,000
Jones, Jan State House $3,300
Kennedy, John State Senate $3,300
Martin, Chuck State House $1,000
Newton, Mark State House $1,000
Parsons, Don State House $3,300
Rhodes, Trey State House $1,000
Washburn, Dale State House $1,000
Williamson, Bruce State House $3,000

lllinois PAC

State Candidates

No activity in TH 2023
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Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)

Indiana PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

= AT&T

Baird, Beau
Busch, Justin
Costin, Kenny
Crouch, Suzanne
Culp, Kendell
Donato, Stacey
Doriot, Blake
Frye, Randy
Holdman, Travis
Jensen, Chris
Lehman, Matthew
Pressel, Jim
Wyatt, Charlie

State House
State Senate
Mayor

LT. Governor
State House
State Senate
State Senate
State House
State Senate
Mayor

State House
State House
Mayor

January - June 2023 Contributions
$300
$300
$250

$1,000
$500
$500
$500
$500
$1,000
$250
$500
$300
$250

Political Action Committees (PACs)
No activity in TH 2023

Kansas PAC

January - June 2023 Contributions

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups
No activity in TH 2023

Kentucky PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions

No activity in TH 2023

January - June 2023 Contributions

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups
No activity in TH 2023

January - June 2023 Contributions

Political Action Committees (PACs)
Republican Party of Kentucky

AT&T Political Engagement Report

January - June 2023 Contributions
$5,000
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)

Louisiana PAC
State Candidates

Candidate Office

= AT&T

Barrow, Regina
Carpenter, Barbara
Cortez, Page
Davis, Paula
Francis, Mike
Greene, Craig
Phelps, Tammy
Price, Edward
Reese, Mike
Schexnayder, Clay
Smith, Gary
Stine, Jeremy
Tarver, Gregory

State Senate
State House
State Senate
State House
Comm of Public Service
Comm of Public Service
State House
State Senate
State Senate
State House
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate

January - June 2023 Contributions
$500
$250

$1,000
$500
$2,000
$500
$250
$500
$500
$1,000
$500
$500
$500

Political Action Committees (PACs)
No activity in TH 2023

Maryland PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions

No activity in TH 2023

Michigan PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions

Albert, Thomas
Andrews, Joey
Aragona, Joseph
BeGole, Brian
Beson, Timothy
Bierlein, Matthew
Bollin, Ann
Bumstead, Jon
Camilleri, Darrin
Carter, Brenda
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State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State Senate
State Senate

State House

January - June 2023 Contributions
$250
$250
$500
$250
$250
$250
$150
$250
$500
$250
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)

Michigan PAC (continued)
State Candidates

Candidate Office

= AT&T

Carter, Tyrone
Cavanagh, Mary
Chang, Stephanie
Coleman, Kevin
Filler, Graham
Fitzgerald, John
Green, Phil
Haadsma, Jim

Hall, Matt

Hauck, Roger
Hoitenga, Michele
Hoskins, Jason
Johnson, Ruth
MacDonell, Sharon
Martin, David
Martus, Jasper
McBroom, Ed
McDonald Rivet, Kristen
McKinney, Donavan
Meerman, Luke
Nesbitt, Aric
O’Neal, Amos
Outman, Rick
Pohutsky, Laurie
Schmaltz, Kathy
Schuette, Bill
Scott, Helena
Shannon, Nate
Snyder, Will

St. Germaine, Alicia
Steckloff, Samantha
VanderWall, Curtis
Webber, Michael
Wendzel, Pauline
Whitsett, Karen
Witwer, Angela
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State House
State House
State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State Senate
State Senate
State House
State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State House
State Senate
State House
State House
State Senate
State House
State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House

January - June 2023 Contributions
$250
$500
$250
$250
$500
$250
$250
$250
$250
$500
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$750
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$500
$500
$250
$150
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$750
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)
Michigan PAC (continued)

= AT&T

Political Action Committees (PACs)

Building Accountability Behind Experience PAC
Daley Majority Fund

Damoose Leadership Fund

GO FAR PAC

Growing Michigan

Liberty Freedom Fund

MI Forward Fund

January - June 2023 Contributions
$250
$250
$500
$250
$500
$250

$1,000

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups

House Republican Campaign Committee (HRCC)
Senate Republican Campaign Committee

Mississippi PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions
$500
$1,000

Anderson, Jeramey
Anthony, Otis
Blackwell, Kevin
Blount, David

Boyd, Nicole

Butler, Albert

Byrd, Larry
Carpenter, Lester ‘Bubba’
Chassaniol, Lydia
Crawford, Carolyn
Denton, Oscar
Fillingane, Joey
Frazier, Hillman
Goodin, Dale
Harness, Jeffery
Hill, Angela

Horne, Stephen
Hosemann, Delbert
Jordan, David
McLeod, Doug
McMahan, Chad
Moran, Philip
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State House
State House
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate
State House
State House
State Senate
State House
State House
State Senate
State Senate
State House
State House
State Senate
State House
LT. Governor
State Senate
State House
State Senate
State Senate

January - June 2023 Contributions
$300
$300
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$300
$300
$500
$500

$5,000
$300
$500
$500
$500
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)
Mississippi PAC (continued)

State Candidates

Candidate Office

= AT&T

Morgan, Ken
Oliver, Karl
Read, John
Reeves, Tate
Seymour, Mike
Simmons, Sarita
Tubb, Joseph
Tullos, Mark
Wilkes, Stacey
Williams, Bart
Williamson, Brady

Missouri PAC

State Candidates

State House
State House
State House
Governor

State Senate
State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State Senate
State House

Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions

$500
$500
$500
$5,000
$500
$500
$300
$300
$300
$500
$300

Lucas, Quinton

Mayor

January - June 2023 Contributions

$2,500

Political Action Committees (PACs)
No activity in TH 2023

Nevada PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions

January - June 2023 Contributions

Smith Newby, Sabra

New Jersey PAC

State Candidates

State House

Candidate Office

$1,000

January - June 2023 Contributions

Beach, James
Burzichelli, John
Calabrese, Clinton
Cruz-Perez, Nilsa
DeAngelo, Wayne
Gopal, Vin
Greenstein, Linda
Greenwald, Louis
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State Senate
State Senate
State House
State Senate
State House
State Senate
State Senate
State House

$750
$500
$500
$750
$500
$500
$500
$500
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)

New Jersey PAC (continued)
State Candidates

Candidate Office

= AT&T

Johnson, Gordon
McKnight, Angela
Moen, Bill

Munoz, Nancy
Murphy, Carol
Pintor Marin, Eliana
Pou, Nelida

Ruiz, M. Teresa
Sarlo, Paul

Scutari, Nicholas
Singleton, Troy
Stack, Brian

Swain, Lisa
Timberlake, Britnee
Tully, P.Christopher

Zwicker, Andrew

Political Action Committees (PACs)

State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State Senate

January - June 2023 Contributions
$500
$300
$350
$500
$500
$500

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$500
$500
$350
$400
$300
$500

New Jobs PAC

January - June 2023 Contributions
$1,500

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups

Assembly Republican Victory

Democratic Assembly Campaign Committee

New York PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions
$1,000
$500

January - June 2023 Contributions

Bailey, Jamaal
Barclay, Will
Brown, Byron
Comrie, Leroy
Dinapoli, Thomas
Dinowitz, Jeffrey
Gianaris, Michael
Heastie, Carl
Hunter, Pamela
Kennedy, Timothy
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State Senate
State House
Mayor

State Senate
Comptroller
State House
State House
State House
State House
State Senate

$1,000
$750
$500
$500
$500
$1,750
$1,000
$2,000
$250
$200
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)
New York PAC (continued)

State Candidates

Candidate Office

= AT&T

Lemondes, John
McDonald, John

Ortt, Rob

Parker, Kevin

Paulin, Amy
Peoples-Stokes, Crystal
Rozic, Nily

Stec, Dan
Stewart-Cousins, Andrea
Walczk, Mark

Walsh, Mary Beth

State House
State House
State Senate
State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate
State House

January - June 2023 Contributions
$250
$100

$1,500
$1,000
$500
$775
$500
$500
$2,000
$500
$100

Political Action Committees (PACs)
Partnership PAC

North Carolina PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions
$500

No activity in TH 2023

January - June 2023 Contributions

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups

NC Republican Senate Caucus

North Carolina House Democratic Caucus
North Carolina Republican House Caucus
North Carolina Senate Democratic Caucus

Political Action Committees (PACs)

January - June 2023 Contributions
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

January - June 2023 Contributions

NC Chamber PAC

Ohio PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

$2,500

Huffman, Matt
Manchester, Susan
Stephens, Jason
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State Senate
State House
State House

January - June 2023 Contributions
$1,000

$500

$1,500
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)

Oklahoma PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

= AT&T

Paxton, Lonnie

State Senate

January - June 2023 Contributions
$1,000

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups
Oklahoma Senate Republican State PAC

Pennsylvania PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions

$1,000

January - June 2023 Contributions

Bradford, Matthew
Burns, Frank
Davis, Austin
Emrick, Joe

Hill, Kristin
Hughes, Vincent
Kaufer, Aaron
Marshall, Jim
Matzie, Robert
Mullins, Kyle
Pittman, Joe
Stefano, Pat

Political Action Committees (PACs)

State House
State House
State House
State House
State Senate
State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State House
State Senate
State Senate

$1,000
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$250
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500

January - June 2023 Contributions

Chamber PAC

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups

$500

January - June 2023 Contributions

House Republican Campaign Committee
Senate Republican Campaign Committee

South Carolina PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

$500
$500

January - June 2023 Contributions

No activity in TH 2023

AT&T Political Engagement Report

21



AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)

South Florida PAC

State Candidates

Candidate Office

= AT&T

Abbott, Shane
Burgess, Danny
Calatayud, Alexis
Collins, Jay
Harrell, Gayle
Hooper, Ed
Martin, Jonathan
Simon, Corey

Tennessee PAC

State Candidates

State House
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate
State Senate

Candidate Office

January - June 2023 Contributions
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

January - June 2023 Contributions

Bailey, Paul
Baum, Charlie
Burkhart, Jeff
Butler, Ed
Campbell, Scotty
Crowe, Rusty
Davis, Elaine
Dixie, Vincent
Faison, Jeremy
Grills, Rusty
Hawk, David
Lamberth, William
Lee, Bill

Massey, Becky
McNally, Randy
Mitchell, Bo
Raper, Kevin
Sexton, Cameron
Sherrell, Paul
Slater, William
Stevens, Robert
White, Mark
Yager, Ken
Yarbro, Jeff
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State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State House
State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
Governor

State Senate
State Senate
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State House
State Senate
State Senate

$1,000
$500
$500
$250
$500
$500
$250
$250
$500
$250
$500
$2,500
$5,200
$1,000
$1,000
$250
$250
$1,000
$250
$250
$250
$500
$2,000
$1,000
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)

Tennessee PAC (continued)

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups January - June 2023 Contributions
Tennessee House Democratic Caucus $1,000
Tennessee Senate Democratic Caucus $500

Political Action Committees (PACs) January - June 2023 Contributions

JCB PAC $500

KEVPAC $2,500

KEYPAC $1,000

NASH PAC $500
Texas PAC

State Candidates Candidate Office January - June 2023 Contributions
Nelson, Jane Secretary of State $5,000

Wisconsin PAC

State Candidates Candidate Office January - June 2023 Contributions
Bradley, Julian State Senate $1,000

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups January - June 2023 Contributions
RACC $6,000

Wisconsin Give

State Candidates Candidate Office January - June 2023 Contributions
No activity in TH 2023
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