

## **AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions**

#### Alabama PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Ivey, Kay	Governor	\$10,000

#### Arizona PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
No. 2016 its 11. 2022		

No activity in 1H 2023

#### **Arkansas PAC**

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions

No activity in 1H 2023

### California PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Cohen, Malia	Controller	\$1,500
Gipson, Mike	State House	\$4,551
Rubio, Blanca	State House	\$2,420
Rubio, Susan	State Senate	\$2,420

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups	January - June 2023 Contributions
No activity in 1H 2023	

January - June 2023 Contributions **Political Action Committees (PACs)** Alice B. Toklas LGBTQ Democratic Club PAC \$2,000 Bay Area Legislative Leaders PAC \$5,000 CA Problem Solvers Action Fund \$5,288 California Chamber Of Commerce Political Action Committee, aka ChamberPAC \$5,000 Harvey Milk LGBTQ Democratic Club Political Action Fund; The \$1,000 Sacramento Metropolitan Chamber PAC \$2,500 Women in Power \$4,867

## Colorado PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Bergan, Francoise	Local	\$400
Gardener, Curtis	Local	\$400

|--|

No activity in 1H 2023

### **Connecticut PAC**

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Fonfara, John	Mayor	\$1,000
Rilling, Harry	Mayor	\$1,000
Stewart, Erin	Mayor	\$1,000

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups  January - June 2023 Contributions	& Local Party Committees or Other Groups	January - June 2023 Contributions
---	--	-----------------------------------

No activity in 1H 2023

Political Action Committees (PACs)	January - June 2023 Contributions
Connecticut Majority Team PAC	\$2,000

## Florida PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Alvarez, Daniel	State House	\$1,000
Barnaby, Webster	State House	\$1,000
Botana, Adam	State House	\$1,000
Busatta Cabrera, Demi	State House	\$1,000
Chamberlin, Ryan	State House	\$1,000
Daley, Dan	State House	\$1,000
Davis, Tracie	State Senate	\$1,000
Fabricio, Tom	State House	\$1,000
Fernandez-Barquin, Juan	State House	\$1,000
Fischer, Jason	Property Appraiser	\$1,000
Leek, Tom	State Senate	\$1,000
McClain, Stan	State Senate	\$1,000
Persons-Mulicka, Jenna	State House	\$1,000



# **AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)**Florida PAC (continued)

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Salzman, Michelle	State House	\$1,000
Stone, Charlie	State House	\$1,000
Yarkosky, Taylor	State House	\$1,000

Political Action Committees (PACs)	January - June 2023 Contributions
BusinessForce, PC	\$500

## Georgia PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Albers, John	State Senate	\$1,500
Bentley, Patty	State House	\$1,000
Blackmon, Shaw	State House	\$2,300
Burchett, James	State House	\$3,000
Burns, Jon	State House	\$3,300
Efstration, Chuck	State House	\$3,300
Ehrhart, Ginny	State House	\$1,000
Gaines, Houston	State House	\$2,000
Goodman, Russ	State Senate	\$1,000
Houston, Penny	State House	\$2,000
Jones, Jan	State House	\$3,300
Kennedy, John	State Senate	\$3,300
Martin, Chuck	State House	\$1,000
Newton, Mark	State House	\$1,000
Parsons, Don	State House	\$3,300
Rhodes, Trey	State House	\$1,000
Washburn, Dale	State House	\$1,000
Williamson, Bruce	State House	\$3,000

## Illinois PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions



### Indiana PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Baird, Beau	State House	\$300
Busch, Justin	State Senate	\$300
Costin, Kenny	Mayor	\$250
Crouch, Suzanne	LT. Governor	\$1,000
Culp, Kendell	State House	\$500
Donato, Stacey	State Senate	\$500
Doriot, Blake	State Senate	\$500
Frye, Randy	State House	\$500
Holdman, Travis	State Senate	\$1,000
Jensen, Chris	Mayor	\$250
Lehman, Matthew	State House	\$500
Pressel, Jim	State House	\$300
Wyatt, Charlie	Mayor	\$250

**Political Action Committees (PACs)** 

**January - June 2023 Contributions** 

No activity in 1H 2023

### Kansas PAC

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups	January - June 2023 Contributions
No activity in 1H 2023	

## Kentucky PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
No activity in 1H 2023		_
State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups		January - June 2023 Contributions

Political Action Committees (PACs)	January - June 2023 Contributions
Republican Party of Kentucky	\$5,000



### Louisiana PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Barrow, Regina	State Senate	\$500
Carpenter, Barbara	State House	\$250
Cortez, Page	State Senate	\$1,000
Davis, Paula	State House	\$500
Francis, Mike	Comm of Public Service	\$2,000
Greene, Craig	Comm of Public Service	\$500
Phelps, Tammy	State House	\$250
Price, Edward	State Senate	\$500
Reese, Mike	State Senate	\$500
Schexnayder, Clay	State House	\$1,000
Smith, Gary	State Senate	\$500
Stine, Jeremy	State Senate	\$500
Tarver, Gregory	State Senate	\$500

Political Action Committees (PACs)	January - June 2023 Contributions

No activity in 1H 2023

## Maryland PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
No activity in 1H 2023		

# Michigan PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Albert, Thomas	State Senate	\$250
Andrews, Joey	State House	\$250
Aragona, Joseph	State House	\$500
BeGole, Brian	State House	\$250
Beson, Timothy	State House	\$250
Bierlein, Matthew	State House	\$250
Bollin, Ann	State House	\$150
Bumstead, Jon	State Senate	\$250
Camilleri, Darrin	State Senate	\$500
Carter, Brenda	State House	\$250



# **AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)**Michigan PAC (continued)

Carter, Tyrone Cavanagh, Mary Chang, Stephanie Coleman, Kevin Filler, Graham	State House State House State Senate State House State House	\$250 \$500 \$250
Chang, Stephanie Coleman, Kevin	State Senate State House	
Coleman, Kevin	State House	\$250
Filler Graham	State House	\$250
r mer, Granam		\$500
Fitzgerald, John	State House	\$250
Green, Phil	State House	\$250
Haadsma, Jim	State House	\$250
Hall, Matt	State House	\$250
Hauck, Roger	State Senate	\$500
Hoitenga, Michele	State Senate	\$250
Hoskins, Jason	State House	\$250
Johnson, Ruth	State Senate	\$250
MacDonell, Sharon	State House	\$250
Martin, David	State House	\$250
Martus, Jasper	State House	\$250
McBroom, Ed	State House	\$250
McDonald Rivet, Kristen	State Senate	\$250
McKinney, Donavan	State House	\$250
Meerman, Luke	State House	\$250
Nesbitt, Aric	State Senate	\$750
O'Neal, Amos	State House	\$250
Outman, Rick	State Senate	\$250
Pohutsky, Laurie	State House	\$250
Schmaltz, Kathy	State House	\$250
Schuette, Bill	State House	\$250
Scott, Helena	State House	\$500
Shannon, Nate	State House	\$500
Snyder, Will	State House	\$250
St. Germaine, Alicia	State House	\$150
Steckloff, Samantha	State House	\$250
VanderWall, Curtis	State House	\$250
Webber, Michael	State House	\$250
Wendzel, Pauline	State House	\$250
Whitsett, Karen	State House	\$250
Witwer, Angela	State House	\$750



# **AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)**Michigan PAC (continued)

Political Action Committees (PACs)	January - June 2023 Contributions
Building Accountability Behind Experience PAC	\$250
Daley Majority Fund	\$250
Damoose Leadership Fund	\$500
GO FAR PAC	\$250
Growing Michigan	\$500
Liberty Freedom Fund	\$250
MI Forward Fund	\$1,000

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups	January - June 2023 Contributions
House Republican Campaign Committee (HRCC)	\$500
Senate Republican Campaign Committee	\$1,000

## Mississippi PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Anderson, Jeramey	State House	\$300
Anthony, Otis	State House	\$300
Blackwell, Kevin	State Senate	\$500
Blount, David	State Senate	\$500
Boyd, Nicole	State Senate	\$500
Butler, Albert	State Senate	\$500
Byrd, Larry	State House	\$500
Carpenter, Lester 'Bubba'	State House	\$500
Chassaniol, Lydia	State Senate	\$500
Crawford, Carolyn	State House	\$500
Denton, Oscar	State House	\$500
Fillingane, Joey	State Senate	\$500
Frazier, Hillman	State Senate	\$500
Goodin, Dale	State House	\$300
Harness, Jeffery	State House	\$300
Hill, Angela	State Senate	\$500
Horne, Stephen	State House	\$500
Hosemann, Delbert	LT. Governor	\$5,000
Jordan, David	State Senate	\$300
McLeod, Doug	State House	\$500
McMahan, Chad	State Senate	\$500
Moran, Philip	State Senate	\$500



# **AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)**Mississippi PAC (continued)

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Morgan, Ken	State House	\$500
Oliver, Karl	State House	\$500
Read, John	State House	\$500
Reeves, Tate	Governor	\$5,000
Seymour, Mike	State Senate	\$500
Simmons, Sarita	State Senate	\$500
Tubb, Joseph	State House	\$300
Tullos, Mark	State House	\$300
Wilkes, Stacey	State House	\$300
Williams, Bart	State Senate	\$500
Williamson, Brady	State House	\$300

## Missouri PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Lucas, Quinton	Mayor	\$2,500

Political Action Committees (PACs)	January - June 2023 Contributions

No activity in 1H 2023

### Nevada PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Smith Newby, Sabra	State House	\$1,000

## **New Jersey PAC**

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Beach, James	State Senate	\$750
Burzichelli, John	State Senate	\$500
Calabrese, Clinton	State House	\$500
Cruz-Perez, Nilsa	State Senate	\$750
DeAngelo, Wayne	State House	\$500
Gopal, Vin	State Senate	\$500
Greenstein, Linda	State Senate	\$500
Greenwald, Louis	State House	\$500



# **AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)**New Jersey PAC (continued)

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Johnson, Gordon	State Senate	\$500
McKnight, Angela	State House	\$300
Moen, Bill	State House	\$350
Munoz, Nancy	State House	\$500
Murphy, Carol	State House	\$500
Pintor Marin, Eliana	State House	\$500
Pou, Nelida	State Senate	\$1,000
Ruiz, M. Teresa	State Senate	\$1,000
Sarlo, Paul	State Senate	\$1,000
Scutari, Nicholas	State Senate	\$500
Singleton, Troy	State Senate	\$500
Stack, Brian	State Senate	\$500
Swain, Lisa	State House	\$350
Timberlake, Britnee	State House	\$400
Tully, P.Christopher	State House	\$300
Zwicker, Andrew	State Senate	\$500

Political Action Committees (PACs)	January - June 2023 Contributions
New Jobs PAC	\$1,500

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups	January - June 2023 Contributions
Assembly Republican Victory	\$1,000
Democratic Assembly Campaign Committee	\$500

## **New York PAC**

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Bailey, Jamaal	State Senate	\$1,000
Barclay, Will	State House	\$750
Brown, Byron	Mayor	\$500
Comrie, Leroy	State Senate	\$500
Dinapoli, Thomas	Comptroller	\$500
Dinowitz, Jeffrey	State House	\$1,750
Gianaris, Michael	State House	\$1,000
Heastie, Carl	State House	\$2,000
Hunter, Pamela	State House	\$250
Kennedy, Timothy	State Senate	\$200



# **AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)**New York PAC (continued)

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Lemondes, John	State House	\$250
McDonald, John	State House	\$100
Ortt, Rob	State Senate	\$1,500
Parker, Kevin	State Senate	\$1,000
Paulin, Amy	State House	\$500
Peoples-Stokes, Crystal	State House	\$775
Rozic, Nily	State House	\$500
Stec, Dan	State Senate	\$500
Stewart-Cousins, Andrea	State Senate	\$2,000
Walczk, Mark	State Senate	\$500
Walsh, Mary Beth	State House	\$100

Political Action Committees (PACs)	January - June 2023 Contributions
Partnership PAC	\$500

## North Carolina PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
No. 2012 12 12 14 12 2022		

No activity in 1H 2023

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups	January - June 2023 Contributions
NC Republican Senate Caucus	\$1,000
North Carolina House Democratic Caucus	\$1,000
North Carolina Republican House Caucus	\$1,000
North Carolina Senate Democratic Caucus	\$1,000

Political Action Committees (PACs)	January - June 2023 Contributions
NC Chamber PAC	\$2,500

## **Ohio PAC**

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Huffman, Matt	State Senate	\$1,000
Manchester, Susan	State House	\$500
Stephens, Jason	State House	\$1,500



## Oklahoma PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Paxton, Lonnie	State Senate	\$1,000

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups	January - June 2023 Contributions
Oklahoma Senate Republican State PAC	\$1,000

## Pennsylvania PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Bradford, Matthew	State House	\$1,000
Burns, Frank	State House	\$500
Davis, Austin	State House	\$500
Emrick, Joe	State House	\$500
Hill, Kristin	State Senate	\$500
Hughes, Vincent	State Senate	\$500
Kaufer, Aaron	State House	\$250
Marshall, Jim	State House	\$500
Matzie, Robert	State House	\$500
Mullins, Kyle	State House	\$500
Pittman, Joe	State Senate	\$500
Stefano, Pat	State Senate	\$500

Political Action Committees (PACs)	January - June 2023 Contributions
Chamber PAC	\$500

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups	January - June 2023 Contributions
House Republican Campaign Committee	\$500
Senate Republican Campaign Committee	\$500

## South Carolina PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
------------------	------------------	-----------------------------------



## South Florida PAC

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Abbott, Shane	State House	\$1,000
Burgess, Danny	State Senate	\$1,000
Calatayud, Alexis	State Senate	\$1,000
Collins, Jay	State Senate	\$1,000
Harrell, Gayle	State Senate	\$1,000
Hooper, Ed	State Senate	\$1,000
Martin, Jonathan	State Senate	\$1,000
Simon, Corey	State Senate	\$1,000

### **Tennessee PAC**

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Bailey, Paul	State Senate	\$1,000
Baum, Charlie	State House	\$500
Burkhart, Jeff	State House	\$500
Butler, Ed	State House	\$250
Campbell, Scotty	State House	\$500
Crowe, Rusty	State Senate	\$500
Davis, Elaine	State House	\$250
Dixie, Vincent	State House	\$250
Faison, Jeremy	State House	\$500
Grills, Rusty	State House	\$250
Hawk, David	State House	\$500
Lamberth, William	State House	\$2,500
Lee, Bill	Governor	\$5,200
Massey, Becky	State Senate	\$1,000
McNally, Randy	State Senate	\$1,000
Mitchell, Bo	State House	\$250
Raper, Kevin	State House	\$250
Sexton, Cameron	State House	\$1,000
Sherrell, Paul	State House	\$250
Slater, William	State House	\$250
Stevens, Robert	State House	\$250
White, Mark	State House	\$500
Yager, Ken	State Senate	\$2,000
Yarbro, Jeff	State Senate	\$1,000



# **AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)**Tennessee PAC (continued)

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups	January - June 2023 Contributions
Tennessee House Democratic Caucus	\$1,000
Tennessee Senate Democratic Caucus	\$500

Political Action Committees (PACs)	January - June 2023 Contributions
JCB PAC	\$500
KEVPAC	\$2,500
KEYPAC	\$1,000
NASH PAC	\$500

### **Texas PAC**

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Nelson, Jane	Secretary of State	\$5,000

## **Wisconsin PAC**

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
Bradley, Julian	State Senate	\$1,000

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups	January - June 2023 Contributions
RACC	\$6,000

### Wisconsin Give

State Candidates	Candidate Office	January - June 2023 Contributions
------------------	------------------	-----------------------------------